The following described property is situated in Boston, County of Suffolk and 
Commonwealth of Massachusetts: 

All that certain parcel of land situated in the City of Boston, County of Suffolk, 
Commonwealth of Massachusetts, with the buildings thereon, bounded and 
described as follows:  

Northerly by Providence Street, six hundred seven and 40/100 (607.40) feet;  

Easterly by Arlington Street, seventy five and 06/100 (75.06) feet;  

Southerly by St James Avenue, six hundred four and 31/100 (604.31) feet; and  

Westerly by Berkeley Street, seventy five (75) feet;  

Containing 45,439 square feet, more or less.  

Premises to be sold and conveyed subject to and with the benefit of all rights, rights of way, 
restrictions, easements, covenants, liens or claims in the nature of liens, improvements, public

[...]

UCC-3 Financing Statement recorded in the Records in Book 58925, Page 213 to 
Interim Lender, as continued by UCC-3 Financing Statement recorded in the 
Records in Book 67749, Page 323, and as assigned by UCC-3 Financing Statement 
recorded with the Records in Book 71159, Page 326 to Lender.  

Terms of sale:  A deposit of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00) by certified or 
bank check made payable to Lender, BK2017-BNK8 Saint James Avenue, LLC, will be required 
to be paid by the purchaser at the time and place of sale. Within five (5) days after the date of sale, 
the deposit shall be increased by purchaser to equal 5% of the total purchase price and to be paid